



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 831/2023 & CRL.M.A. 21164/2023
DINESH KUMAR @ JONY Petitioner
Through: Adv. Pritish Sabharwal.

versus

STATE Respondent
Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the
State.
Insp. Naveen Kumar, PS
Karol Bagh.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
07.03.2024

At joint request, list on 26.07.2024.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 7, 2024
"SK"