



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 831/2023 & CRL.M.A. 21164/2023**

DINESH KUMAR @ JONYPetitioner
Through: **Mr. Vineet Jain, Adv.**

versus

STATERespondent
Through: **Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh,**
APP for the State with Mr.
Akshay Shokeen, Mr.
Hanush Rathee, Ms.
Mahima Yadav, Mr.
Madhav Sharma, Mr. Ritik
Raj, Ms. Harleen Kohli &
Ms. Sonali Choudhary,
Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
26.07.2024

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner requests for a short adjournment on the ground that he has been recently engaged in the present matter.
2. The request is not opposed.
3. List on 07.11.2024.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JULY 26, 2024
"SS"