



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 831/2023 & CRL.M.A. 21164/2023**

DINESH KUMAR @ JONYPetitioner
Through: Mr. Shubham Gupta, Mr.
Harshad Gupta, Mr.
Mayank Jain & Mr. Vineet
Jain, Advs. (through VC)

versus

STATERespondent
Through: Mr.Naresh Kumar Chahar,
APP for the State with
Insp. Naveen Kumar, PS
Karol Bagh.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **07.11.2024**

1. In view of Special Bench today at 4:30 p.m., the matter could not be taken up due to paucity of time.
2. List on 12.03.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

NOVEMBER 7, 2024

'KDK'