



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 831/2023, CRL.M.A. 21164/2023-Stay

DINESH KUMAR @ JONY

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Priyanka Dalal, APP for the
State with Inspector Kailash Kumar
Phogat, PS. Karol Bagh

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

12.03.2025

1. None is present on behalf of the petitioner on the first call. Same is the position on the second call as well.
2. Accordingly, in the interest of justice, re-notify on 23.07.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MARCH 12, 2025/akr