



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 831/2023 & CRL.M.A. 21164/2023

DINESH KUMAR @ JONYPetitioner
Through: Mr. Vineet Jain, Advocate
(through VC).

versus

STATERespondent
Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam,
APP for the State with SI
Kailash, PS Karol Bagh.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **10.11.2025**

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner requests for an adjournment.
2. At his request, list on 02.02.2026.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 10, 2025

DU